
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Salinas Valley State Prison 

Last Updated: 08/20/2020

Physical Address 
31625 Highway 101 
Soledad, CA 93960 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1020 
Soledad, CA 93960 

Public Phone Number 
(831) 678-5500 Ext. 5584 

Fax 
(831) 678-5502 

All Staff Main Number 
(831) 678-5500 

Email Inquiries/Requests 
svsppr@inreach.com 

Agency Codes 
936, 937, 968 

Staff Services Manager 
Leslie Silveira (831) 678-5635 leslie.silveira@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Elisa Rubio Ext. 5626 elisa.rubio@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Angie Diaz Ext. 5630 evangelina.diaz@cdcr.ca.gov 
Donna Hill Ext. 5944 donna.hill@cdcr.ca.gov 
Silvia Tamayo-Banda Ext. 6227 silvia.tamayo-banda@cdcr.ca.gov 

Delegated Testing 
Carol Flores, AGPA (831) 678-5629 carol.flores@cdcr.ca.gov 
Celia Rodriguez, AGPA (831) 678-5694 celia.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Christy Soto, AGPA Ext. 5621 christy.soto@cdcr.ca.gov 

Reception 
Jasmine Pulido Ext. 5922 jasmine.pulido@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Return to Work / Health & Safety 
Josie Pedraza, AGPA Ext.5935 josephine.pedraza@cdcr.ca.gov 
Belinda Hedrickson, OT (T) Ext. 7183 belinda.hedrickson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Shiho Williams, AGPA  Ext. 5930 shiho.spencer@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist IDL 
Ivana Butkovic Ext. 5933 ivana.butkovic@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Arnold Arreola Ext. 5631 arnold.arreola@cdcr.ca.gov 
Shauna Bartolovich (831) 678-5627 shauna.bartolovich@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Carrillo Ext. 6251 elizabeth.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Diana Dominguez Ext 5633 diana.dominguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Karina Gonzalez Ext. 5657 karina.gonzalez2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Maria Martinez Ext  5638 maria.martinez2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Laura Mora Ext. 5633 laura.mora@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Raya Ext. 5940 michelle.raya@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kendra Sondergard Ext 5565 kendra.sondergard@cdcr.ca.gov 
Linda Torres Ext. 5656 linda.torres@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician (Typing) 
Ivonne Barrera Ext. 5584 ivonne.barrera@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Rachelle Alvarez Ext. 5585 
Audrey Cruz Ext. 6285 

mailto:JOSEPHINE.PEDRAZA@CDCR.CA.GOV
mailto:belinda.hedrickson@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:shiho.spencer@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:ivana.butkovic@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:ARNOLD.ARREOLA@CDCR.CA.GOV
mailto:shauna.bartolovich@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:elizabeth.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:diana.dominguez@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:karina.gonzalez2@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:maria.martinez2@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:Laura.Mora@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:MICHELLE.RAYA@CDCR.CA.GOV
mailto:kendra.sondergard@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:linda.torres@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:IVONNE.BARRERA@CDCR.CA.GOV

	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Public Phone Number
	Fax
	All Staff Main Number
	Email Inquiries/Requests
	Agency Codes
	Staff Services Manager
	Personnel Supervisor II
	Personnel Supervisor I
	Delegated Testing
	Position Control
	Reception
	Return to Work / Health & Safety
	Senior Personnel Specialist IDL
	Personnel Specialist
	Office Technician (Typing)
	Office Technician

